

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
2

3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34

L.D. 1376

(Filing No. H-105)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
111TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1046, L.D. 1376,
"RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes and Author-
izing Expenditures of Waldo County for the Year
1983."

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the next to the
last line (page 2, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out
the figure "\$603,360" and inserting in its place the
figure '\$569,120'

Further amend the resolve in section 2 in that
part relating to "2005 - Extension Service" by strik-
ing out all of that part relating to Personal Ser-
vices (page 4, line 19 in L.D.) and inserting in its
place the following:

'Personal Services 21,752'

Further amend the resolve in section 2 in the
next to the last line (page 4, line 29 in L.D.) by
striking out the figure "\$737,532" and inserting in
its place the figure '\$735,792'

Further amend the resolve in section 4 in the 6th
line (page 5, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the
figure "\$836,994" and inserting in its place the
figure '\$835,254'

Further amend the resolve in section 4 by strik-
ing out all of the 9th line (page 5, line 16 in L.D.)
and inserting in its place the following:

'Federal Revenue Sharing 99,462
Transfer from Surplus 32,500'

Further amend the resolve in section 4 in the

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1046, L.D. 1376

1 next to the last line (page 5, line 17 in L.D.) by
2 striking out the figure "233,634" and inserting in
3 its place the figure '266,134'

4 Further amend the resolve in section 4 in the
5 last line (page 5, line 19) by striking out the
6 figure "\$603,360" and inserting in its place the
7 figure '\$569,120'

8 STATEMENT OF FACT

9 The purpose of this amendment is to make changes
10 in the Waldo County budget that were approved by the
11 county legislation delegation, but which were inad-
12 vertently not transferred, along with the documenta-
13 tion to those preparing the budget resolve.

14 The changes are: A deletion of \$1,740 from the
15 extension service account and a use of \$32,500 from
16 surplus to reduce the amount needed to be raised by
17 taxation.

18 3112033083

Filed by Rep. Drinkwater of Belfast
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House
3/30/83 (Filing No. H-105)